

CODE OF CONDUCT

For the enjoyment and safety of all players, official and visitors Tumut Basketball Association applies a universal sporting Code of Conduct.

Agreement to abide by the Tumut Basketball Association is a condition of entry to the stadium.

The code requires that you:

- o Abide by the rules of the sport
- o Follow all reasonable directions given by officials
- o Demonstrate the principles of mutual respect and normal courtesy

Designated officials of the Tumut Basketball Association are authorised to require any person to leave the stadium who is responsible for:

- o Verbal or physical abuse of other participants
- o Harassment of individuals or groups
- o Constant or aggressive questioning of decisions
- o Ridicule, baiting or uttering audible obscenities
- o Engaging in behaviour that fails the mutual respect test

Further action may follow where verbal or physical abuse of other participants occurs or where a person is asked to leave the premises.

We accept that disagreements or disputes may occur, please address this in a polite and calm manner.

If you do not receive satisfaction, then contact an Association official.

President

Tumut Basketball Association